

|                                       |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number               | <b>54642112</b>  |
| Name                                  | <b>The Chelsea</b>   |
| Contents                              | Silver & Green Chilli Ginger Olives in Pouch 220g<br>Claire's Handmade Apricot & Apple Chutney 200g<br>Cambrook Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g<br>El Tesoro De Las Montanas Malbec Black Label 75cl.<br>El Tesoro De Las Montanas Chardonnay Black Label 75cl<br>Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Ground<br>Coffee in Kraft Bag with Orange Label 113g<br>Ace Tea Chocolate & Orange Tea Dunkers 150g<br>Yorkshire Crisps Worcester Sauce Bag 150g<br>Whitakers Milk Orange Wafers 175g<br>Miller's Mondovino Moroccan Spice Crackers 125g<br>Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with White<br>Chocolate Drizzle & Metallic Sprinkles 125g |
| Net Quantity                          | Individual product weights   |
| Manufacturer's name and address       | Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>  |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Y  |
| Suitable for vegans                   | N  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | N  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N  |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers   | N  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | N  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | N  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | N  |
| Free from alcohol                     | N  |
| Free from artificial flavours         | N  |
| Free from artificial colours          | N  |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Silver & Green Chilli Ginger Olives in Pouch 220g  |
| Ingredients             | Whole Kalamata Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli Flakes, Ground Ginger, Salt, Ascorbic Acid |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans  |
| Country of Origin                              | Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece                                       |
| Storage Instructions                           | Ambient   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG |
| Instructions for use                           | Ready for consumption   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1183 / 287 |
| Fat                                | 32         |
| Of which saturated                 | 4.1        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 0.3        |
| Of which sugars                    | 0.1        |
| Fibre                              | 1.8        |
| Protein                            | 0.6        |
| Salt                               | 1.9        |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                        |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Claire's Handmade Apricot & Apple Chutney 200g  |
| Ingredients             | Onions, apples 20%, distilled malt vinegar (from <b>BARLEY</b> ), sugar, apricots dried 10% (in rice flour) ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), raisins (in sunflower oil), demerara sugar, spices, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid. May contain apricot stones. This product contains malt vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN. Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of GLUTEN left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product 'GLUTEN free'. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         |   |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.              |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA |
| Instructions for use                           | Ready to eat.   |

|                                    |           |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |           |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 581 / 137 |
| Fat                                | 0.3       |
| Of which saturated                 | 0         |
| Carbohydrate                       | 31.3      |
| Of which sugars                    | 30.0      |
| Fibre                              | 2.0       |
| Protein                            | 1.3       |
| Salt                               | 0.5       |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                        |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Cambrook Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g                            |
| Ingredients             | <b>PEANUTS</b> (61%), Sugar, <b>SESAME</b> Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Tree Nuts   |
| Country of Origin                              | Various; Manufacture: UK  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool dry place.  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF |
| Instructions for use                           | Eat as a snack anytime.   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 2240 / 541 |
| Fat                                | 31.9       |
| Of which saturated                 | 5.8        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 40.7       |
| Of which sugars                    | 28.8       |
| Fibre                              | 3.6        |
| Protein                            | 21.0       |
| Salt                               | 0.6        |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                        |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | El Tesoro De Las Montanas Malbec Black Label 75cl |
| Ingredients             | Grapes (Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> )               |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                       |   |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements                |   |
| Country of Origin                     | Argentina   |
| Storage Instructions                  | from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address       | Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St<br>Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG |
| Instructions for use                  | N/A   |
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 13  |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes   |
| Suitable for vegans                   | Yes   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes   |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes   |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes   |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes   |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes   |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes   |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                        |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | El Tesoro De Las Montanas Chardonnay Black Label 75cl |
| Ingredients             | Grapes contains <b>SULPHITES</b>                      |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                       |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements                |  |
| Country of Origin                     | Argentina  |
| Storage Instructions                  | from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address       | Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG |
| Instructions for use                  | N/A  |
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 12.5   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes  |
| Suitable for vegans                   | Yes  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes  |
| Free from alcohol                     | No   |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes  |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes  |





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V204/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Ground Coffee in Kraft Bag with Orange Label 113g |
| Ingredients             | Coffee  |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements          |   |
| Country of Origin               | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions            | Keep in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | EDINBURGH TEA & COFFEE COMPANY, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD, , EDINBURGH, City of Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH15 2QA  |
| Instructions for use            | Cafetiere – 1. Boil the water and warm jug. 2. Spoon coffee into the jug allowing one heaped dessert spoon (7g) per cup required. 3. Pour in water and stir. 4. Allow to stand for 3-5 minutes depending on how strong you like your coffee. Filter Machine – 1. Use fresh cold water. 2. Spoon coffee into the jug allowing one heaped dessert spoon (7g) per cup required. 3. Follow machine instruction for use. |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V204/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Ace Tea Chocolate & Orange Tea Dunkers 150g  |
| Ingredients             | <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil [from a sustainable source], Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt), Chocolate Chips (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier – <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Sugar, Golden Syrup, Rice Flour, Concentrated Orange Juice (3%), Dark Brown Sugar, Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> , Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate and Ammonium Bicarbonate, Oil of Orange. |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         | Milk Tree Nuts   |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool dry place and once opened in an airtight container                         |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | S. Moores, The Biscuit Bakery, St Andrew's Well, Bridport, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT6 3BW |
| Instructions for use                           | N/A  |
| Alcoholic Strength                             | 0  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                       | Yes  |
| Suitable for vegans                            | No   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers             | No   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers          | No   |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers           | No   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers             | No   |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers           | No   |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers            | No   |
| Free from alcohol                              | Yes  |
| Free from artificial flavours                  | Yes  |
| Free from artificial colours                   | Yes  |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V204/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Yorkshire Crisps Worcester Sauce Bag 150g   |
| Ingredients             | Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil , Sugar, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Dried Worcester Sauce (Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Cloves, Ginger, Garlic), Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Ginger, Black Pepper, Cinnamon, Pimento |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                       |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements                |  |
| Country of Origin                     | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions                  | Store in a cool dry place  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address       | Yorkshire Crisps, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY |
| Instructions for use                  | na   |
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0  |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes  |
| Suitable for vegans                   | Yes  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes  |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes  |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes  |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V204/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Whitakers Milk Orange Wafers 175g   |
| Ingredients             | Milk Chocolate 85% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), sugar 15%, Orange Oil. <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains cocoa solids 32% minimum, <b>MILK</b> solids 14% minimum. |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         | Tree Nuts  |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Whitakers Chocolates Limited, 85 Keighley Road, Skipton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD23 2NA |
| Instructions for use                           | ready to eat   |
| Alcoholic Strength                             | 0  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                       | Yes  |
| Suitable for vegans                            | No   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers             | No   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers          | Yes  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers           | Yes  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers             | Yes  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers           | No   |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers            | No   |
| Free from alcohol                              | Yes  |
| Free from artificial flavours                  | Yes  |
| Free from artificial colours                   | Yes  |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V204/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Miller's Mondovino Moroccan Spice Crackers 125g   |
| Ingredients             | <b>WHEAT</b> flour Corn flour Butter <b>MILK</b> Sea salt Extra virgin olive oil 3% Poppy seeds 3% Roasted <b>SESAME</b> seeds 2% Yeast Black Pepper 1% Roasted chopped <b>HAZELNUT (NUTS)</b> 1% Coriander seeds 1% Cumin seeds 1% |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Egg   |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA |
| Instructions for use                           | Once opened, close the package well to store  |
| Alcoholic Strength                             | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                       | Yes   |
| Suitable for vegans                            | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers             | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers             | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers           | Yes   |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers            | Yes   |
| Free from alcohol                              | Yes   |
| Free from artificial flavours                  | Yes   |
| Free from artificial colours                   | Yes   |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle & Metallic Sprinkles 125g   |
| Ingredients             | Milk chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids: 20%. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant: sorbitol syrup, gelatine, flavour. Decorations: sugar, water, coconut oil, tapioca starch, caramelised sugar syrup, concentrates (raddish, safflower, spirulina, lemon, apple, blackcurrant), Glazing agent: E901, E904, Colours: E100, E171, E172, |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         |   |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR |
| Instructions for use                           | n/a   |

|                                    |              |
|------------------------------------|--------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |              |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 2027 / 482.5 |
| Fat                                | 23.5         |
| Of which saturated                 | 14.2         |
| Carbohydrate                       | 61.2         |
| Of which sugars                    | 56.3         |
| Fibre                              | 0            |
| Protein                            | 4.6          |
| Salt                               | 0.14         |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  |
| Suitable for vegans                   | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | No  |
| Free from artificial colours          | No  |